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A- General information
and Safety Principles

1-General Information

This trap uses a ball to evacuate
condensate in the line automatically.
A thermostat is embedded in this trap
to evacuate gas and air in the line at
the starting point of the system before
steam and condensate gets in the trap.
While the line system is working, this
thermostat release air and gas, too,
and when the condensate is
exceeding, it helps to evacuate it from
the line.

2- Notable points about the unit

2-1: Unit's safe operation

The safe operation of unit is
guaranteed if only it is installed,
started up and getten maintenance by
qualified and skilled person, and most
importantly, based on its instruction.

2-2. Safety points

Before start to unit's installation, start
up or maintenance, you must be sure
that you have good and suitable tools.

First get assure that there is not steam
in the line, unless it could have fatal
injuries.
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2-3. Isolation
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To avoid thermal dissipation or -
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isolation is suggested.

2-5. Design Attributes
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B- Installation
FT14 steam trap is installed vertically or
horizontally or vertically in pipe line. In
case this trap is installed vertically, fluid
current will be from upside to the downside
or vice versa .in case it is installed
horizontally , fluid current will be write to
left or left to the write ,the floater goes up
and down and arrow on plug shows
If this

assemble base on your requirement, you can

downward. equipment are not
return that to the company for requested
reassembly or you can remove cap from
body and by screwing cap ,the arrow
to the downside and

direction stands

reassemble steam trap (refer to the
maintenance part). A bypass system can be

consider for emergency or servicing time.

How to Install the Trap
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C- Maintenance

Before uninstalling the trap,
get assure that there is no
steam in the line. When it is
uninstalled, remove bolts of the
cap and remove it from the
cupule.

To find the problem, check the
valve, ball, seat, guide and
thermostat. If any one of them is
damaged, please contact the
factory and we will replace it with
a new one.

Probable  problems include
leakage of the ball, decay of the
thermostat and seal defect of seat,
or the shot. When replacement or
fixing 1is finished regarding
assembly plan, it is necessary to
seal the gasket between cover and
the body.

After all, put the cover on the
body and assemble it inversely.

When trap is installed in the
line, it is reasonable to test it
and get assure of the proper
assembling. To do so, you can
use a sight glass after the trap.
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D. Device Parts

4-1. Parts Table

oladad 913210

No Part Name Material axlad ol

1 Body GGG40.3 Ay

2 Cover Gasket Graffiti A g oy G il
3 Ball SS 304 T

4 Ball Lever SS 304 &5 2

5 | Lever Screw M5*10 SS Jb ol o loeSS
6 Lever Gasket SS el 3l

7 Lever Shaft SS pyol cal

8 Screw M5*18 SS M5*18 &,

9 High Orifice Guide SS 304 Vb e

10 Capsule Bracket SS 420 JgnsS 005,095
11 Orifice SS 420/430 e |

12 Orifice Gasket SS 304 oyl 2l

13 Thermostatic SS 304 Siliaga JyusS

Capsule

o] oot | s | o
15 Seat Bracket SS 304 S 005,095
16 Cap GGG 40.3 TS

17 Screw M10*30 8/8 M10*30 &
18 Plastic Cap ABS Sy g9 50




4-2. Assembling plan Silige alds 4-2




4-3. Spare Parts S wlakad 4-3

Part Name Part Number axlad ol
Ball 6010 =Ty
Ball Lever 6020 S £2
Orifice Gasket 6060 (SS) s #3415
Thermostatic Capsule 6140 Siliwga S JgunS
Thcrmosit;f Capsule 6200 Sy 5 JpmanS aro
Cover Gasket 6110 A 9 oy G ol
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